

Healthcare Branch State Board of Nursing

NOTICE OF RULE MAKING HEARING

Pursuant to C.R.S. Section 24-4-103, and Section 12-38-108(1)(a) and 12-38-108(1)(j), C.R.S., you are hereby advised that the Colorado State Board of Nursing will hold a public rule making hearing on Tuesday, October 27, 2015, at 9:30 A.M. at 1560 Broadway, Suite 110D, Denver, Colorado 80202, for consideration of the following:

Hearing regarding new Board of Nursing Rule:

Chapter 24 Rules and Regulations
Concerning Responsibilities of Advanced Practice Registered Nurses
With Prescriptive Authority Who Engage in Drug Therapy Management
with a Colorado Licensed Physician

The Board encourages interested parties to submit written comments to the letterhead address regarding any of the above-listed rule making matters no later than close of business Monday, October 5. In addition, at the time and place designated in this notice, the Board of Nursing will afford interested parties an opportunity to submit written information, data, views or arguments. In its discretion, the Board also may afford interested parties an opportunity to make brief oral presentations. All submissions will be considered. The rules under consideration may be changed or modified after public comment and hearing.

BY ORDER OF THE COLORADO STATE BOARD OF NURSING

Consider C. Debeute Duranes Discretes

Georgia G. Roberts, Program Director

Dated this 15th day of September, 2015

